
Revision No.: 00 
Effective From: 02.07.2018 

 

iii 

 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED, PIPELINES DIVISION, WRPL, GAURIDAD 
DETAILED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

Indian Oil Corporation Ltd. invites electronic bids through its website https://iocletenders.nic.inunder two bid system for the 
subject work, from bonafide experienced Contractors of sound financial standing and reputation and fulfilling the qualifying 
requirements stated hereunder and in the tender document: 

1  Name of Work Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of 250 kWp Grid Interactive 
Solar Photovoltaic System (Without Battery Backup) in WRPL 

2  E-tender No./ E-tender ID  PWRJT21024/2021_WRRAJ_137873_1 

3  Type of tender Limited/e-Tender/Two Bid 

4  Area and Location Stations of WRPL in Gujarat & Rajasthan State 

5  Time for completion of job Kot :           8 Weeks 
Rajola:       8 Weeks 
Sidhpur:    8 Weeks 
Vadinar: 10 Weeks 
Abu road: 8 Weeks 
Chaksu:     8 Weeks 
Mundra:   8 Weeks 

The above time period shall be reckoned from the date of site-clearance given by 
Engineer-in-Charge through specific notice. Specific Notice may be issued within 01 
month from date of LoA. 
For further details, refer SCC-B. 

6  a) Tender Fee NIL 

b) Download period of e-tender 
documents 

From 11:00 Hrs on 22.07.2021 to 16:00 Hrs on 11.08.2021 
The tender document can be downloaded from IOCL’s e-tender portal 
https://iocletenders.nic.in 

c) Pre-bid Meeting Not applicable 

d) Online bid preparation & 
submission 

From 11:00 Hrs on 31.07.2021 to 16:00 Hrs on 11.08.2021 

e) Online bid opening On 12.08.2021 at 16:00 Hrs or at the earliest convenience thereafter. 

7  Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
amount 

Not Applicable 

8  Tender issuing/ receiving 
Authority 

GENERAL MANAGER(MATERIALS & CONTRACTS) 
Indian Oil Corporation Limited, Western Region Pipelines, P.O. Bedipara, Morbi Road, 
Gauridad, Distt. Rajkot-360 003 (Gujarat) 
Contact-Phone Nos.: +91-281-2333389/85&Fax: +91-281-2788417/2788419 
E-mail: amitava@indianoil.in; aruncv@indianoil.in 

9  Mode of submission of bids Only e-submission is permissible. Physical Bids shall not be accepted. The Bidders 
shall upload the legible scanned copies of the pre-qualification documents on the e-
tendering portal along with their offer as stated in the Instructions to the Bidders for 
participation in e-Tendering. 

10  Others: 

 IOCL reserves the right to cancel tender in full/part, extend e-tender download/submission date, etc. without 
assigning any reasons thereof. No compensation shall be payable for the efforts made by the Bidders. Reasons for 
rejection shall be disclosed on written representation by the concerned Bidder whose bid is rejected. 

 All the intending Bidders shall visit IOCL’s website for any corrigendum/ amendment and take these into cognizance 
before submitting the tender. Failure of the Bidder to submit tender without taking cognizance of corrigendum/ 
amendment issued by IOCL shall make the bid liable for rejection. 

 In the event of any legal disputes arising out of the tender and/or contract, the same shall be within the jurisdiction 
of Rajkot (Gujarat) courts only. 

 Integrity Pact Agreement (IPA):Not Applicable 

 Bidders to note that Reverse Auction will be conducted for finalizing this Tender. Please refer Special Instruction to 
Tenderers for further details 

 
Place: Gauridad (Rajkot)       

  
Date: 22.07.2021                                            GENERAL MANAGER (MATERIALS & CONTRACTS) 
For more information please visit our website https://iocletenders.nic.in 

https://iocletenders.nic.in/
https://iocletenders.nic.in/
mailto:amitava@indianoil.in
https://iocletenders.nic.in/

